

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 6372/2006

I.A.NO.1 IN & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2006 in WP No. 2897/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SUPERSTAR EDUCATION SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6398 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6434 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6436 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6564 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6567 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6571 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6579 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6580 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6581 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6602 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6604 of 2006

AND WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6607 of 2006

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.C.A.Sundaram, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Yashwant Das, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Sen, Adv.

Mr.Rana S.Biswas, Adv.

Mr.Manish P.S.Chouhan, Adv.

Mr.Vishal Anand, Adv.

For Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Interim stay of direction to prosecute the petitioners shall stand stayed.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master