

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14034/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2006 in WP No. 2897/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SADHANA EDUCATION SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 15797 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel in SLP(C) No. 15797/2006 states that he will file proof of service to all the respondents during the course of the day. It is stated that in SLP(C) No. 14034/2006 also respondents are served and necessary affidavit regarding service is filed in the Registry. Office is directed to place all such affidavits in record and to make appropriate note in the proceedings. Nobody has filed appearance till date.

List the matter on 1.11.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar