

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19055/2006

PARSHURAM EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and prayer for

interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur Mittal, adv.

Mr. Amal Chifale, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Spare copy and process fee have been already filed.

Therefore, office to issue notice to respondent No.4.

No.3 Place the application for deletion of the name of respondent

filed by the petitioner before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that

the petitioner will be taking steps to amend the cause title within two weeks.

List again on 22.3.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd