

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16883/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2006 in WP No. 2897/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

PERMANENT NON G.N.S.A.COMMITTEE,AMRAVATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARSHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20088 of 2006

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
exemption
from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2424 of 2007,SLP(C) NO. 2425 of 2007,

SLP(C) NO. 2427 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3307 of 2007

(With appln. for directions and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file addl.
documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.1628/2007

(With office report)

Date: 26/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Saluja, Adv.
For Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

For Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As requested four weeks time is granted for filing vakalatnama
and counter affidavit.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

