

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in and

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

(CC 2419/2007)

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2006 in WP No.2897/2006

of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

CHATRAPATI S.M.BABU-UDDESHIYA S.SANSTHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned order, prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No...../2007 (CC 2750/2007)

(With appln(s) for permission to file S.L.P., prayer for interim relief
and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No...../2007 (CC 2725/2007)

(With appln(s) for permission to file S.L.P., prayer for interim relief
and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No...../2007 (CC 2799/2007)

(With appln(s) for permission to file S.L.P., prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 16/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam, Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petitions is granted.

...2/-

- 2 -

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petitions.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag the petitions with S.L.P. (C) No.14034 of 2006.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Neeru Bala Vij]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master

