

TEM NOS.11+42

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14034/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2006 in WP No. 2897/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SADHANA EDUCATION SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15797 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 18621 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 18622 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 18624 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 18625 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 18627 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 21430 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 21431 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 2395 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21432 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19901 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T.

And permission to place addl.documents on record and with prayer for interim

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4052 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c. Of the impugned judgment and c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C).../2006 CC 9632 (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

AND WITH

SLP(C)No.4829/2007 (With appln.(s) for Permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. And office report)

Date: 16/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vinay Navare, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

2

Dr.Rajeev B.Masodkar, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Mr.R.R.Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Samyadip Chatterji, Adv.

Ms.Suchita Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Hiren Dasan, Adv.

Ms.Anupama B.Shah, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

Mr.M.Y.Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr.Gagan Sanghi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.S.S.Shinde, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)..../06 CC 9632

Appln.for permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on application for stay.

Common order in all SLPs:

Let the State file its counter affidavit within four weeks.  
List  
thereafter.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master