

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18990/2006  
(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2006 in WP No. 2897/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

ASHWAGHOSH EDUN.& VYAYAM PRASARAK MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18992 of 2006  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 18993 of 2006  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 18994 of 2006  
(With office report)

Date: 20/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE C.K.THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Uday B.Dube, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.S.Shinde, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Post on a non-miscellaneous day i.e. on 19.09.2007.

Tag with SLP(C)No.14034/2006 entitled Sadhana Education Society Vs. State of  
Maharashtra & Ors.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master