

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14768/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2006 in WP No. 2897/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SUPERSTAR EDUCATION SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14398 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14769 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14770 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14771 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14772 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14773 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14774 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14775 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14776 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14777 of 2006

2

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14778 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14779 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14781 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19054 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

AND WITH

SLP(C)No.14398/2007 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 17/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sanjay Sen, Adv.
 Mr.Rana S.Biswas, Adv.
 Mr.Manish P.S.Choudhari, Adv.
 Ms.Ruchika Rathi, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.

 Mr.Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.S.Shinde, Adv.
 Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We are told that the State has filed an affidavit.

Let all the matters which are on board today be posted along with the connected
matters
for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day after eight weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master