

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19276/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2006 in WP No.2897/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SHREE RAMKRISHNA CHARITES BHA. VIDYALAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16891 of 2006)

Date: 11/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Office has to verify the order dated 6.9.2006 regarding tagging with  
SLP(C)No.14034/2006.

List these matters with such SLP for hearing before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar