

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14768/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2006 in WP No. 2897/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SUPERSTAR EDUCATION SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14398 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing

c/c of the impugned order and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14769 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 14770 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 14771 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 14772 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 14773 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 14774 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 14775 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 14776 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 14777 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 14778 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 14779 of 2006

2

SLP(C) NO. 14781 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19054 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and with prayer for interim relief and office

report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

..2

3

SLP(C)No.14768/07 e

tc.etc.

Date: 22/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Sen, Adv.
Mr.Rana Biswas, Adv.
Mr.Shyam Dewani, Adv.
Mr.Manish P.S.Chouhan, Adv.
Mr.Deepak Biswas, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mrs.Suchitra A.Chitale, Adv.

Mr.Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
For Mr.R.P.Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.S.Shinde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List all the matters contained in the list which are furnished by learned counsel for

4

the Respondent State (list enclosed herewith) along with the matters on board today in the third week of January, 2008.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master