

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1060/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2006 in WP No. 2897/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

FED. OF MINORITY EDU.INST.AKOLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. SWA. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Jubair Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.
Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Post the matter in the 3rd week of January, 2008.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Veera Verma)
Court Master